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In FY 2022, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) — through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy
(FORHP) — provided approximately $9.2 million in funding to the state of North Carolina to increase health care
access, strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small
rural hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA’s goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health
care delivery systems, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and provide COVID-
19 pandemic relief in rural communities.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP
have allowed communities in North Carolina and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health
disparities.

Program Name F\:Z(;arl Grant Number Grantee Name County AA"‘::‘::t Congir;i::nal
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 HB1RH47072 Metropolitan Beaufort $1,000,000 NC-03
Response Program - Community
Medication Assisted Health
Treatment Access
Rural Residency Planning 2022 P13RH45801 MOUNTAIN AREA Buncombe $749,005 NC-11
and Development Program HEALTH
EDUCATION
CENTER, INC.
Rural Health Care Services 2022 DO04RH40247 Goshen Medical Duplin $200,000 NC-07
Outreach Grant Program Center, Inc.
Rural Health Network 2022 DO6RH37503 Heritage Hospital, Edgecombe $297,567 NC-01
Development Program Inc.
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 GA1RH45966 Gaston Family Gaston $1,000,000 NC-10
Response-Implementation Health Services,
Inc.
Rural Health Care Services 2022 D04RH40249 GRANVILLE- Granville $200,000 NC-01
Outreach Grant Program VANCE DISTRICT
HEALTH
DEPARTMENT
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 GA1RH45958 Blue Ridge Henderson $1,000,000 NC-11
Response-Implementation Community
Health Services,
Inc.
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 H7NRH45746 Nash Hospitals, Nash $500,000 NC-02
Response Program- Inc.
Psychostimulant Support
Rural Health Research Grant 2022 U1CRH03714 University of Orange $700,000 NC-04
Program Cooperative North Carolina at
Agreement Chapel Hill
Rapid Response to Requests 2022 U1GRHO07633 University of Orange $679,425 NC-04
for Data Analysis North Carolina at
Chapel Hill



Program Name

Rural Residency Technical
Assistance and Development
Program

Rural Health Care Services
Outreach Grant Program

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program —
Neonatal Abstinence
Syndrome

Rural Health Network
Development Planning Grant
Program

Small Rural Hospital
Improvement Program

Medicare Rural Hospital
Flexibility

State Offices of Rural Health

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program-
Psychostimulant Support

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program — Mental
and Behavioral Health

Fiscal
Year
2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Grant Number

UK6RH32513

D04RH40220

G26RH40092

P10RH45766

H3HRHO00031

U2WRH33287

H95RH00117

H7NRH45732

G28RH46313

Grantee Name

University of
North Carolina at
Chapel Hill

ACCESS EAST INC

Robeson Health
Care Corporation

Foundation for
Health Leadership
& Innovation,
Incorporated
Health & Human
Services, North
Carolina
Department Of
Health & Human
Services, North
Carolina
Department Of
Health & Human
Services, North
Carolina
Department Of
COASTLANDS
MINISTRIES

Wilson, County Of
(Inc)

County

Orange

Pitt

Robeson

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wilkes

Wilson

Award
Amount
$175,000

$197,688

$166,586

$95,241

$365,444

$738,078

$177,582

$500,000

$500,000

Congressional
District
NC-04

NC-01

NC-09

NC-04

NC-04

NC-04

NC-04

NC-05

NC-01
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