

FY 2022: HRSA's Rural Health Grants

North Carolina Fact Sheet | November 2022

In FY 2022, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) – through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) – provided approximately \$9.2 million in funding to the state of North Carolina to increase health care access, strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care delivery systems, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and provide COVID-19 pandemic relief in rural communities.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have allowed communities in North Carolina and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health disparities.

Program Name	Fiscal Year	Grant Number	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program - Medication Assisted Treatment Access	2022	HB1RH47072	Metropolitan Community Health	Beaufort	\$1,000,000	NC-03
Rural Residency Planning and Development Program	2022	P13RH45801	MOUNTAIN AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CENTER, INC.	Buncombe	\$749,005	NC-11
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	2022	D04RH40247	Goshen Medical Center, Inc.	Duplin	\$200,000	NC-07
Rural Health Network Development Program	2022	D06RH37503	Heritage Hospital, Inc.	Edgecombe	\$297,567	NC-01
Rural Communities Opioid Response-Implementation	2022	GA1RH45966	Gaston Family Health Services, Inc.	Gaston	\$1,000,000	NC-10
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	2022	D04RH40249	GRANVILLE- VANCE DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT	Granville	\$200,000	NC-01
Rural Communities Opioid Response-Implementation	2022	GA1RH45958	Blue Ridge Community Health Services, Inc.	Henderson	\$1,000,000	NC-11
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program- Psychostimulant Support	2022	H7NRH45746	Nash Hospitals, Inc.	Nash	\$500,000	NC-02
Rural Health Research Grant Program Cooperative Agreement	2022	U1CRH03714	University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	Orange	\$700,000	NC-04
Rapid Response to Requests for Data Analysis	2022	U1GRH07633	University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	Orange	\$679,425	NC-04

Program Name	Fiscal Year	Grant Number	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Rural Residency Technical Assistance and Development Program	2022	UK6RH32513	University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	Orange	\$175,000	NC-04
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	2022	D04RH40220	ACCESS EAST INC	Pitt	\$197,688	NC-01
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	2022	G26RH40092	Robeson Health Care Corporation	Robeson	\$166,586	NC-09
Rural Health Network Development Planning Grant Program	2022	P10RH45766	Foundation for Health Leadership & Innovation, Incorporated	Wake	\$95,241	NC-04
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	2022	H3HRH00031	Health & Human Services, North Carolina Department Of	Wake	\$365,444	NC-04
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility	2022	U2WRH33287	Health & Human Services, North Carolina Department Of	Wake	\$738,078	NC-04
State Offices of Rural Health	2022	H95RH00117	Health & Human Services, North Carolina Department Of	Wake	\$177,582	NC-04
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program- Psychostimulant Support	2022	H7NRH45732	COASTLANDS MINISTRIES	Wilkes	\$500,000	NC-05
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	2022	G28RH46313	Wilson, County Of (Inc)	Wilson	\$500,000	NC-01